4.2 This project must comply with part 12, Class A of the GDPO which sets out what can
be carried out The Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development)
(England) Order 2015. All new play equipment must be kept under 4m in height.

4.3 Budget

The proposed budget for the complete scheme is £110,000 (One hundred and ten
thousand pounds) excluding VAT.

4.4 Site description and access

4.4.1 Elford Jubilee Memorial Playground is a fenced playground within an area of public

open space located next to the Elford Cricket Ground, which is located close to a busy
Primary school.